TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM626639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Globalization Partners, LLC		02/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Globalization Partners International LLC		02/16/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	100 Federal Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5505104	GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS
Registration Number:	5558635	GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS
Serial Number:	88939697	GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS
Serial Number:	88939700	
Serial Number:	88565312	GOGLOBAL
Serial Number:	88247260	GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	76552165	GPMS GLOBALIZATION PROJECT MANAGEMENT SU
Serial Number:	76552164	GPI GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174821776

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: STACEY MORDAS Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0466

900597272

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey A. Mordas
SIGNATURE:	/Stacey A. Mordas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (copy)#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (copy)#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (copy)#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) (copy)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 16, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Very truly yours,

GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS, LLC

By: Micole M. Sakin
Name: Nicole Sahin

Title: President

GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL LLC

By: Moch M. Sahn
Name: Nicole Sahin

Title: President

REEL: 007194 FRAME: 0469

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Multy by Name: Molly Kropp

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest-Trademarks (Bank of America / Globalization Partners)]

Schedule 1 Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Loan Party/Owner	<u>Trademarks</u>	Application/ Registration <u>Number</u>	Application/Registration Date
Globalization Partners LLC	GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS	87/529650 5505104	07/15/2017 06/26/2018
Globalization Partners LLC	GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS	87/529661 5558635	07/15/2017 09/11/2018
Globalization Partners LLC	GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS	88/939697	05/29/2020
Globalization Partners LLC	GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS	88/939700	05/29/2020
Globalization Partners LLC	GOGLOBAL	88/565312	08/02/2019
Globalization Partners International, LLC	GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL	88/247260 5974262	01/02/2019 01/28/2020
Globalization Partners International, LLC	GMPS GLOBALIZATION PROJECT MANAGEMENT SUITE	76/552165 2888729	10/17/2003 09/28/2004
Globalization Partners International, LLC	GPI GLOBALIZATION PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL	76/552164 2888728	10/17/2003 09/28/2004

[Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest- Trademarks (Bank of America / Globalization Partners)]

RECORDED: 02/17/2021